## CNEW HAMPO

## TOWN OF DEERING

Planning Board762 Deering Center RoadDeering, NH 03244

## PLANNING BOARD MEETING

January 10, 2024 7:00 PM

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Introduce Ourselves
- 3. Old Business:
- 4. New Business:
  - <u>Public Hearing to revise new Article 4, Section 5, Watershed Protection Ordinance,</u> establishing a new Conditional Use Permit process.
  - Public Hearing on Proposed Changes to Article 4, Section 3, Floodplain
    Development Ordinance to comply with new FEMA Flood Zone Regulations.
  - Public Hearing to Adopt Changes to Site Plan Regulation Section 3.11.2 to comply with new FEMA Flood Zone Regulations.
  - Public Hearing to Adopt Changes to Subdivision Regulation Section 9 to comply with new FEMA Flood Zone Regulations.
- 5. December 13, 2023, meeting minutes

Phone: (603) 464-3248 Fax: (603) 464-3804 www.deering.nh.us